SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

SIOUX FALLS Section No. 3
SOUTH DAKOTA 17th Revised Sheet No. 15
Canceling___16th Revised Sheet No. 15

CLASS OF SERVICE: Large Commercial and Industrial Service RATE NO. 34

APPLICABILITY

This rate schedule is available for commercial and industrial users of electric service.
TERRITORY
Company’s Assigned Service Area.

RATE Per Meter
Per Month
Demand Charge
Per kilowatt per month for the first 100 hours of the

Maximum demand ............oeeeeiieiieeeceee e $13.20
Per kilowatt per month for the next 400 kilowatts

of the maximum demand ..........cccceeeeeeeieeecciie e, $11.69
Per kilowatt per month for excess kilowatts of

the maximum demand ............ccoeeeiiiiieiiccieeee e $10.19

The demand shall be never less than 100 kilowatt.

Energy Charge

Per kilowatt hour for the first 100 hours of the

maximum demand (never less than 100 kilowatts)............... .$0.05865
Per kilowatt hour for the next 300 hours of the

maximum demand (never less than 100 kilowatts)............... .$0.02804
Per kilowatt hour for the next 100 hours of the

maximum demand (never less than 100 kilowatts)............... .$0.01904
Per kilowatt hour for all use in excess of 500

hours use of the maximum demand (never less than

100 KIlOWALES) ..ot e e e e .$0.01005

Minimum Charge
The minimum monthly bill will be the demand charge plus the energy charge of 100
hours use thereof.

Adjustment Clauses
a. Adjustment Clause shall apply.
b. Tax Adjustment Clause shall apply.
c. Bill Crediting Program shall apply.
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OTHER PROVISIONS

Service will be furnished under the Company’s General Terms and Conditions and the

following provisions:

1. If the metering is at primary voltage, 2% of the total kilowatt hours supplied will be

deducted to obtain the number of kilowatt hours to determine the energy charge to the

customer. Primary voltage metering must be approved by the Company.

2. Standby Services. Subject to available capacity, the Company will provide standby
service upon request of the Customer. These service will be available pursuant to a
negotiated contract between the Company and the Customer. The rate for this service
will be $3.24 per Kw of demand. The monthly standby demand charge will be based on
the trailing 12 month peak demand at the time of execution of the contract. The contract
will remain in effect for a minimum of 12 months. All actual demand and energy used by

the Customer will be billed on tariff rate 34.
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